

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 272/2011

OMANAKUTTAN @ KEERIKKADAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out but nobody appeared for the appellant.

We are informed that *Amicus Curiae* has been appointed to defend the case of the appellant but his name has not been shown in the today's cause list and, therefore, he could not appear in Court.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of *Amicus Curiae* in the cause list and also inform him to appear in Court tomorrow i.e., 11th October, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR